

PRIVATE

Mr. Simon Paul Cordell, 109 Burncroft Avenue, Enfield. EN3 7JQ

6th May 2015

1403134612/EJ

Dear Sir,

DEFENDANT(S):

URN: 1403134612

COURT AND HEARING DATE: Harrow Crown Court 14th May, 2015

We write to inform you that the Prosecution will not be opposing you Appeal against Conviction listed at Harrow Crown Court on the 14th May 2014 as you have produced valid insurance which covered you for the date of the offence.

We have today written to the Court to advise them that the Appeal will not be opposed and the Court will be in touch with you as it may be possible now to deal with the case administratively.

Yours faithfully

E. JONES Senior Crown Prosecutor

Early Guilty Plea London Team

Third Floor One Drummond Gate Pimlico London SW1V 2QZ

DX: 161330 Victoria 19

Email: EGP.London@cps.gsi.gov.uk